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Attachment B. Mitigation Monitoring Program Contact List for the Sunrise Powerlink Project 

Contact Name & Title Address Phone FAX Email Address 
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (SDG&E) 
Patrick Lee 
Project Vice President  

8330 Century Park Ct., MS CP33A 
San Diego, CA 92123 

858-650-6101 858-650-6106 Patrick.lee@semprautilities.com 

Bob Jackson 
General Manager & Director 
Construction and Engineering 

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 

858-654-6451 858-654-0234 RCJackson@semprautilities.com 

Jonathan Woldemariam 
Manager, Engineering, Procurement 
& Construction Services  

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 

858-650-4084 858-654-1692 JWoldemariam@semprautilities.com 

Alan Colton 
Manager Environmental Services  

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 

858-654-8727 858-637-3770 AColton@semprautilities.com 

Don Haines 
Environmental Resource Manager 

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 

858-637-3708 858-637-3700 DEHaines@semprautilities.com 

Tina Carter 
Environmental Compliance Lead 

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 

858-637-7940 858-637-3700 TMCarter@semprautilities.com 

SDG&E Project Managers & Construction Personnel 
TBD 
Project Manager, Link 1 

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 

 858-637-3731  

TBD 
Project Manager, Link 2 

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 

 858-637-3731  

John Jenkins 
Project Manager, Link 3 

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 

858-654-8242 858-637-3731 JJenkins@semprautilities.com 

Gerry Akin 
Project Manager, Link 4 

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 

858-637-3733 858-637-3731 GAkin@semprautilities.com 

Jose Lopez 
Project Manager, Link 5 

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 

858-636-5583 858-637-3731 JLopez@semprautilities.com 

TBD 
Construction Contractor 
Construction Personnel 

    

SDG&E Environmental Resource Specialists and Monitors 
Linda Collins 
Principal Environmental Specialist 

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 

858-650-4064 858-637-3731 LCollins@semprautilities.com 
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Karen Wilson 
Senior Environmental Specialist 

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 858-636-3972 858-637-3731 KWilson@semprautilities.com 

Dayle Cheever 
Senior Environmental Specialist 

8315 Century Park Ct., MS CP21G 
San Diego, CA 92123 

858-654-1856 858-637-3731 DCheever@semprautilities.com 

TBD 
Environmental Monitors 

    

SDG&E Additional Roles: 
Kevin O’Beirne 
Regulatory Affairs 

8330 Century Park Ct., MS CP32D 
San Diego, CA  92123 

858-654-1765 858-654-1788 KO'Beirne@semprautilities.com 

Jill Larson 
Sr. Counsel, Environmental Law 

101 Ash St., MS HQ13D 
San Diego, Ca  92101 

619-696-4364 619-696-4488 JDLarson@sempra.com 

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (CPUC) THIRD-PARTY MONITORS 
Susan Lee 
Vice President 
Aspen Environmental Group 

235 Montgomery Street, #935 
San Francisco, CA  94104 

415-290-4984 x203 415-955-4776 SLee@aspeneg.com 

Vida Strong 
Lead Environmental Monitor 
Aspen Environmental Group 

950 Debra Drive 
Santa Barbara, CA  93110 

805-597-3407  VStrong@Aspeneg.com 

Brewster Birdsall, P.E., QEP 
Aspen Environmental Group 

235 Montgomery Street, #935 
San Francisco, CA  94104 

415-955-4775 x202  415-955-4776 BBirdsall@aspeneg.com 

Anne Coronado 
Environmental Monitor 

235 Montgomery Street, #935 
San Francisco, CA  94104 

818-292-0998 415-955-4776 acoronado@aspeneg.com 

Hedy Koczwara  
Aspen Environmental Group 

235 Montgomery Street, #935 
San Francisco, CA  94104 

415-955-4775 x207  415-955-4776 hkoczwara@aspeneg.com 

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (CPUC)     
Billie Blanchard 
CPUC Project Manager 

505 Van Ness, 4th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

415-703-2068  SLee@aspeneg.com 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT  
Daniel Steward 
El Centro Field Office 

El Centro Field Office 
1661 S. 4th St 
El Centro CA 92243 

760-337-4424  Daniel_Steward@ca.blm.gov 
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Carrie Simmons 
Archaeologist 

El Centro Field Office 
1661 S. 4th St 
El Centro CA 92243 

760-337-4437  Carrie_Simmons@ca.blm.gov 

Michael Bennett 
Palm Springs/South Coast Field 
Office 

Palm Springs/South Coast Field Office 
1201 Bird Center Drive 
Palm Springs, CA 92262 

760-833-7139  Michael_Bennett@blm.gov 

Greg Hill 
Palm Springs/South Coast Field 
Office 

Palm Springs/South Coast Field Office 
1201 Bird Center Drive 
Palm Springs, CA 92262 

760-833-7140  Greg_Hill@blm.gov 

Janaye Byergo (San Diego) Palm Springs/South Coast Field Office 
1201 Bird Center Drive 
Palm Springs, CA 92262 

858-451-1767  Janaye_Byergo@blm.gov 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE 
Bob Hawkins 10845 Rancho Bernardo Road, Suite 200 

San Diego CA 92127 
707-562-8699  rhawkins@fs.fed.us 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE – MARINE CORPS AIR STATION (MCAS) MIRAMAR 
Jack Harkins 
Deputy Assistant Chief of Staff G-4 
I&L 

Marine Corps Air Bases Western Area 
P.O. Box 452007 
San Diego, Ca  92145-2007 

858-577-6678 (O) 
858-864-3464 (C) 

 Jack.Harkins@usmc.mil 

UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 
Robert R. Smith Jr., P.E. 
404 Permit 

6010 Hidden Valley Road, Suite 105 
Carlsbad, CA 92011 

760-602-4831  robert.r.smith@usace.army.mil 

UNITED STATES FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 
Eric Porter 6010 Hidden Valley Road, Suite 101 

Carlsbad, CA 92011 
760-431-9440 x285  eric_porter@fws.gov 

Doreen Stadtlander 6010 Hidden Valley Road, Suite 101 
Carlsbad, CA 92011 

760-431-9440 x223  doreen_stadtlander@fws.gov 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 
Helen Birss  
main contact 

South Coast Region 
4949 Viewridge Avenue 
San Diego CA 92123 

805-569-6863  hbirss@dfg.ca.gov 
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Marilyn Fluharty South Coast Region 

4949 Viewridge Avenue 
San Diego CA 92123 

858-467-4231  mfluharty@dfg.ca.gov 

Paul Schlitt  
Region 5 CEQA/CESA 

South Coast Region 
4949 Viewridge Avenue 
San Diego CA 92123 

858-637-5510  pschlitt@dfg.ca.gov 

James Sheridan  
Region 6 CEQA/CESA 

South Coast Region 
4949 Viewridge Avenue 
San Diego CA 92123 

760-200-9419  jsheridan@dfg.ca.gov 

Kelly Fisher  
Region 5 LSAA Program within San 
Diego County 

South Coast Region 
4949 Viewridge Avenue 
San Diego CA 92123 

858-467-4207  kfisher@dfg.ca.gov 

Heather Pert  
Region 6 LSAA Program in Imperial 
Cty, Region 6 

South Coast Region 
4949 Viewridge Avenue 
San Diego CA 92123 

858-395-9692  hpert@dfg.ca.gov 

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY – STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD 

Cliff Harvey 1001 I Street, 15th floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

916-558-1709  charvey@waterboards.ca.gov 

 




